

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 313  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 15, strike "effect" and substitute "affect".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 5, in line 1, strike "SUBCABINET" and substitute "OFFICE"; and in line 10, after "ASTHMA" insert ", APPOINTED BY THE GOVERNOR".

On page 9, strike beginning with "UNDER" in line 8 down through "SUBTITLE" in line 9 and substitute "BY THE PROMULGATING UNIT".